OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-CHAIRMAN DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, JALANDHAR.

OFFICE ORDER

The applications were called under Legal Aid Defense Counsel Scheme form the advocates for the appointment of one (1) post of Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel, three (3) posts of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel and four (4) posts of Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel. As per the directions of Ld. Member Secretary PULSA vide letter no. 4187 dated 20.05.2023, the entire process of Selection is required to be completed upto 07.06.2023, the Selection Committee has unanimously decided to hold interview for the said posts on 06.06.2023 at 11:00 A.M onwards at A.D.R. Centre Judicial Court Complex, Jalandhar.

The candidates who have applied or are going to apply in this regard are directed to come present for interview on the date and time mentioned above alongwith their original testimonials/documents and the proof regarding the Sessions Triable Cases as per the advertisement.

System officer is directed to upload the said order on the website of Sessions Court Jalandhar and the website of PULSA.

Copy of this order be also sent to the Member Secretary PULSA, Secretaries, DLSAs Punjab, Presidents Bar Association Jalandhar, Nakodar and Phillaur and be also displayed on the notice boards of Bar Association, Sessions Court and A.D.R Centre.

Nirbhow Singh Gill

District & Sessions Judge-cum Chairman District Legal Services Authority

Jalandhar.

Dated 03 06 2023

Endst. No. 4783-85

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Member Secretary Punjab State Legal Services Authority.
- 2. Secretaries all DLSAs, Punjab.
- 3. Presidents Bar Association Jalandhar, Nakodar and Phillaur.

Nirbhow Singh Gill

District & Sessions Judge-cum Chairman District Legal Services Authority

Jalandhar.